PTF FAMILY
Platinum Temperature Sensor

Typical performance curves

Pt100 Temperature Sensor DIN EN 60751
350 |
300 /,/
250 /,/
200 ]
-g F //
(o]} F /
o 150 - —
dR(0-100°C) = 38,50 Ohm
100 -
50
0 C
-50 0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600
t/°C
Figure 1: Resistance characteristics
Pt100 Temperature Sensor DIN EN 60751 Class B
Tolerance Diagram
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Figure 2: Tolerance chart
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PTF FAMILY
Platinum Temperature Sensor

Mechanical Dimensions PTFC Outline

Wire diameter depends on wire material, drawings are for Au-coated Ni-wire
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Figure 3: Mechanical dimensions PTFC outline

Mechanical Dimensions PTFD Outline

Wire diameter depends on wire material, drawings are for Au-coated Ni-wire
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Figure 4: Mechanical dimensions PTFD outline
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Mechanical Dimensions PTFF Outline

Wire diameter depends on wire material, drawings are for Au-coated Ni-wire
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Figure 5: Mechanical dimensions PTFF outline

SENSOR SOLUTIONS // DATASHEET PTF-FAMILY REV09 02/2017 Page 4



